	MRD	RECORDATIC PAI	08-14-1998	153-586
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Paten			cuments or copy ther
1.	Name of conveying party: Lajos AVAR	MAD	100793586	eiving party:
	Roland Joseph VALIN	1-28-98	Clariant Finance (BVI) Citco Building Wickhams Cay, Road Tow	
	Additional name(s) of convey attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	ving party(ies)	Tortola, British Virgi	n Islands
3.	Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment ( ) Merger ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name ( ) Other			
	Execution Date: July 24, 1996 and September 6, 1996			
4.	I. Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/659,483 filed June 7,	1996	B. Patent No.(s	
			itional numbers attached? (	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Clariant Corporation Industrial Property Department 4331 Chesapeake Drive Charlotte, North Carolina 28216		6. Total number of applic involved: 1	ations and patent
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 ( ) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be caccount.	
/199	98 JSHABAZZ 00000006 032060 08659483	ı	8. Deposit account number	: 03-2060
:581	40.00 CH		(Attach duplicate copy of the deposit account)	nis page if paying by
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. is	Statement and signature. To true and correct and any att	the best of my ached copy is a	knowledge and belief, the f true copy of the original d	oregoing informat ocument.
	Miles B. Dearth, # 35,115	Mul	us, D. New Hr	July 28, 1

Name of Person Signing

01

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet (including duplicate copy), attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reducti Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Issue Fee, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Jacobs Kathleen A. Jacobs

PATENT

REEL: 9376 FRAME: 01<sup>Data:</sup> July 28, 1998

## ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Lajos Avar and Roland Joseph Valin

RECORDED: 07/28/1998

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, a company organised under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, of Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, its successors and assigns, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

## ORGANIC COMPOUNDS

invented by me/us and described in the specification for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 08/659,843, filed June 7, 1996, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the

said CLARIANT	FINANCE (BVI) LIM	/ /	
Signed this	day of 24th July	1996	Lajos Avar
Signed this 672	day of September	<sub>19</sub> <b>96</b>	Roland Joseph Valin
Signed this	day of	19	
Signed this	day of	19	